C
on
te
nt
s
C O N T E N T S
Introduction
Quality Policy Statement
Component Order Code Description
Component Ordering Key
Plating Specification
Base Material Specification
Winding Styles
SIL
Single In Line Leadframes
SIL Clip Design & Series Codes
DIL
Dual In Line Leadframes
DIL Clip Design & Series Codes
SML
Surface Mount Leadframes
SML Clip Design & Series Codes
1
SMC
Surface Mount Contacts
SMC Design & Series Codes
2
Quality Policy Statement
Batten and Allen Ltd is a designer / manufacturer and electroplater of precision stampings,
with over forty years experience. We provide parts for electronics, medical, automotive, tele-
communications and solar applications from our base in Cirencester UK. We supply hundreds
of millions of components worldwide each month.
It is our policy to improve the performance of our Management System through a continuous
programme of data collection, analysis and action. The purpose of our Management System is
to satisfy or exceed customer expectations; helping us to maintain or improve the high stand-
ard of products and services that we provide. In addition to improving our performance we will
reduce our environmental impact by complying with relevant environmental legislation and
through progress towards our targets and objectives.
We are also committed to continual improvement, prevention of pollution and reducing risks
associated with emergency situations (such as fire, flood and chemical release). To this end
we will appraise our performance during management review, and also review our targets and
objectives to ensure that they remain appropriate.
This policy will be communicated to all company employees and subcontractors and is availa-
ble to all interested parties, including the public, on request, or by visiting our company web
site (www.batten-allen.com).
Alan Batten
Chairman
Tel:  +44(0)1285 655220
Fax: +44(0)1285 652650
3
We reserve the right to alter or modify any products mentioned in this catalogue without prior notice. Issue Date 14/08/2012
Part
Number
Top
Bar
*T*
Bottom
Bar
*B*
Plating
Spec’
Quantity
Per Reel
Wind
Style
BA4100 TA BZ 4A F 1 to 4
EXAMPLE OF POSSIBLE
ORDER CODE
BA4100-TABZ-4A-F1
THE PATTERNS ILLUSTRATED IN THIS CATALOGUE ARE OPEN TOOLED AND MANY ARE
AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, UNLESS NOTED AT THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE, THEN A MINIMUM ORDER
QUANTITY APPLIES. PLEASE EMAIL, FAX OR TELEPHONE TO CONFIRM PRICE AND AVAILABILITY.
IF YOUR REQUIREMENT IS NON-STANDARD, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT OUR SALES
TEAM .
Series & Part Number
Top Bar Break